Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

J, JEUGDLOOP 1KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Max Polak

2 Thijs van Deurzen

3 Joris Blom
4 Sander Loos

5 Luuk Meinsma
6 Ward van Sintmaartensd

7 Jarno Jansen

8 Daan de Lange
9 Jelle van de Wal

10 Randy Jorns

11 Jos Langenberg
12 Jurriaan van Daal
13 Jasper de Jong
14 Joost van Duuren

15 Kelly de Zwart

16 Richard Croonenberg
17 Bram Kruijsdijk

M, JEUGDLOOP 1KM

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Charlotte van Kesteren

2 Lisa Lenferink
3 Elsa de Lange

4 Britte de Lange
5 Jojanneke van Daal
6 Roos de Koning
7 Susannah Vermeulen
8 Sylvie van Heezen
9 Jovienne Elean

10 Sindri de Jongh

11 Isabel de Lange

12 Romy de Jong
13 Tinka Cop

14 Katinka de Lange

15 Noa Bezemer

Papendrecht 3:50
Oud-Beijerland 3:54
Numansdorp 4:05
Oud Beijerland 4:12
Oud Beijerland 4:17
Oud-Beijerland 4:35
Oud-Beijerland 4:36
Maasdam 4:46
Oud-Beijerland 4:54
Oud-Beijerland 5:00
Westmaas 5:03
Mijnsheerenland 5:19
Oud-Beijerland 5:27

5:29
Oud-Beijerland 5:37
Oud-Beijerland 5:50
Oud-Beijerland 6:32

Oud-Beijerland 4:18
Numansdorp 4:25
Oud-Beijerland 4:30
Oud-Beijerland 4:39
Mijnsheerenland 4:40
Oud-Beijerland 4:41
Mijnsheerenland 4:56
Numansdorp 5:04
Numansdorp 5:12
Oud-Beijerland 5:16
Barendrecht 5:19
Oud-Beijerland 5:24
Oud-Beijerland 5:37
Barendrecht 5:50
Oud-Beijerland 6:04

J, JEUGDLOOP 2 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Yoram Polak

2 Thijs van Dueren den H
3 Niels van Deurzen

4 Patrick Loos

5 Marijn de Lange

6 Brian van Vliet

7 Vince Goudswaard

8 Dayo Keta
9 Orion de Jongh

Plaats Naam

1 Diane van Es
2 Anne Blom
3 Rosanne Kegel

4 Eveline Meinsma
5 Anouk Kruijsdijk

6 Iris Kruysdijk

Papendrecht 7:19
Numansdorp 7:40
Oud-Beijerland 7:50
Oud-Beijerland 8:46
Barendrecht 8:48
Heinenoord 9:20
Oud-Beijerland 9:43
Oud-Beijerland 10:07
Oud-Beijerland 10:11

M, JEUGDLOOP 2 KM

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Rotterdam 7:20
Numansdorp 9:16

9:23
Oud-Beijerland 10:27
Oud-Beijerland 10:49
Oud-Beijerland 11:34

H, PRES.LOOP 5 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Edwin van Straten

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Spijkenisse 18:55

Uitslagen.nl

Pagina 1

20-01-2010 11:28



Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam

2 Leendert v.d. Lugt
3 Joey Blangé
4 Chris Paardenkooper
5 Niels Vedder
6 Stephan Eekman
7 Blom
8 Joris Meinsma
9 Ed Erkelens
10 Lex Bolderheij
11 Frans van den Hoek
12 Meindert Kobermaus
13 Marcel van Gameren
14 Harry Groenenberg
15 Daniel v.d. Winden
16 Richard Franken
17 Peter Bolderheij
18 Joeri Schreijer
19 Harm Kamp
20 Wi Bierhuizen
21 Jeroen de Lange
22 Marcel de Lange
23 Bouman
24 Florian Hest
25 Bjorn van Vliet
26 Mark Croonenberg
27 Maurice de Stigter
28 Stephan Poldervaart
29 Nees de Stigter
30 Andries v.d. Giesen
31 Arie van der Koil
32 Paul Lebbink
33 Tom Fobbe
34 Frans Fobbe
35 Hans Buurman
36 André vam der Giessen
37 R. Siebring
38 Jan Piet Schreijer
39 Edwin van der Kolk
40 Rob Rook
41 Hansj de Kanter
42 Herman de Jongh
43 Ad de Jong
44 Peter Halfwerk
45 Piet van Windau
46 Henk Oudshoorn
47 Walter in 't Veld
48 Paul Mathijsen
49 Jos Gevers

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Capelle aan den IJss

Rhoon
Spijkenisse
Oud-Beijerland
Numansdorp
Oud Beijerland
Spijkenisse
Strijen
Maassluis
Oud-Beijerland
Piershil
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland
Heinenoord
Strijen

Oud Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Rotterdam
Barendrecht
Maasdam
Oud-Beijerland
Halsteren
Heinenoord
Oud-Beijerland
Heerjansdam
Schiedam
Heerjansdam
Numansdorp
Rotterdam
Oud-Beijerland
Barendrecht
Barendrecht
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Heemskerk
Oud Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Strijen
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Rotterdam
Barendrecht
Voorburg
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

19:09
19:15
19:32
19:47
20:09
20:15
20:45
21:23
21:31
21:52
21:55
22:24
22:25
22:31
23:01
23:11
23:19
23:28
23:49
23:49
23:53
23:59
25:12
26:23
26:23
26:25
26:27
26:41
26:52
27:48
28:07
28:08
28:46
28:56
29:22
29:42
29:54
30:01
30:07
30:13
30:13
31:03
31:41
32:17
32:48
33:29
34:46
43:03

D, PRES.LOOP 5 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Lindsey Ecken Barendrecht 20:12
2 Corinda van Es Rotterdam 20:47
3 Juliette Mathijssen Oud-Beijerland 21:07
4 Cris Rosmolen Rotterdam 23:47
5 Caroline Meinsma Oud Beijerland 23:51
6 Lara van Tiggelen Oud-Beijerland 23:59
7 Brenda Dijkstra Strijen 25:13
8 Daphne Visser Oud-Beijerland 25:46
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Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

9 Eva Volmer Verwoert Oud-Beijerland 26:59
10 Mariken Ketelaar Heinenoord 28:52
11 Adri Robijn Middelhoek Oud-Beijerland 28:53
12 Karen Ketting Oud-Beijerland 29:00
13 Margriet van Daal Mijnsheerenland 29:02
14 Helma de Stigter Heerjansdam 29:18
15 Tessa Warbat Schiedam 29:21
16 Monique van Kesteren Oud-Beijerland 29:22
17 Suzanne d' Anjou Oud-Beijerland 29:23
18 Kelly de Vos Nieuw-Beijerland 29:25
19 Klaudine Dupuis Oud-Beijerland 29:35
20 Manon v.d. Bosch Oud-Beijerland 29:40
21 Anja van Hamburg Oud-Beijerland 29:40
22 Karin Knijnenburg Goudswaard 29:41
23 Hillie Speijer Mijnsheerenland 29:50
24 Simone Warbout 's-Gravendeel 29:54
25 Bernedette van Driel Oud-Beijerland 30:01
26 Nancy Gevers Oud-Beijerland 30:11
27 Eline Vree Oud-Beijerland 30:57
28 Anita Vink Oud-Beijerland 31:20
29 Marissa Nijssen Mijnsheerenland 31:21
30 Eugenie Bouman Oud-Beijerland 32:20
31 Henriette Hitsert Oud-Beijerland 32:27
32 Claudia van de Merwe Numansdorp 33:06
33 Ellen Bosch Oud-Beijerland 33:24
34 Renate Sevriens Oud-Beijerland 33:30
35 Elma de Jong Oud-Beijerland 34:01
36 Marjola Jansen Oud-Beijerland 34:37
37 Hannie ljsselstijn Oud-Beijerland 34:39
38 Pauline Olasolo Nieuw-Beijerland 34:39
39 Marion Warner Numansdorp 34:48
40 Jeanet van der Stel Numansdorp 35:11
41 Marianne de Bont Oud-Beijerland 35:30
42 lIse Stornebeek Oud-Beijerland 35:33
43 L.C. Troost Strijen 36:05
44 Monika van Vliet Oud-Beijerland 37:08
45 Naomi Lubeek Oud-Beijerland 37:09
46 Sandra Lupker Oud-Beijerland 37:25
47 Susanne Merjenburgh Oud-Beijerland 38:02
48 Annic de Pee Strijen 40:18

HSEN, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Christiaan van Beusich Mijnsheerenland 32:28
2 Folkert van de Krol Puttershoek 34:13
3 H.R. Perk Rotterdam 34:46
4 John van der Vlies Oud-Beijerland 34:54
5 Barend Klein Papendrecht 35:26
6 Martin Nieuwstraten Schiedam 35:32
7 Erwin Koens Rotterdam 36:49
8 Anton Mol Oud-Beijerland 37:08
9 Ruben van Kesteren Spijkenisse 38:57
10 Richard Kruithof Puttershoek 39:28
11 Giancarlo Brand Oud-Beijerland 39:38
12 Erik Groeneweg Oud-Beijerland 39:41
13 Ali Shuqul Rotterdam 40:28
14 Mark Stuurman Oud-Beijerland 40:36
15 Matthijs Jasperse Mijnsheerenland 40:37
16 Rob Langenberg Oud-Beijerland 41:08
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Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam

17 Theo Quist

18 Dennie van Ham

19 Geert Jan vn Beusichem
20 Peter Meeldijk

21 Rogier Coolignon
22 Eric den Outer

23 Marco Lafors

24 Maurice Reedijk

25 Bas Kruysdijk

26 Camiel Cop

27 Wilco de Wijze

28 Malei Guttenberg
29 Velthuis

30 Florian van Nieuwehuij
31 Arjan van Vliet

32 van Pelt

33 Barry Scherpenberg
34 André Batenburg
35 Wijnand Hest

36 Eric Ketz

37 Piet Wijntje

38 M.L. v.d. Ham

39 Martine Veen

40 Reinier Hamelink
41 Rutger Agterberg
42 Magno Bataglia

43 Bas Hoorn

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Westwoud
's-Gravendeel
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland
Barendrecht
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Rhoon
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Rotterdam
Puttershoek
Halsteren
Oud-Beijerland
Puttershoek
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Puttershoek
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland

41:43
42:46
42:57
43:22
43:49
44:00
44:46
45:26
46:04
46:50
47:22
47:46
49:11
49:33
50:07
50:17
50:42
50:47
51:04
53:44
55:25
56:04
56:11
57:24

1:02:27
1:03:54
1:04:15

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

H40, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 A.P. Oemraw Bergschenhoek 36:29

2 Leo v.d .Hoeven Oud-Beijerland 36:37

3 Martin Verveer Hendrik-ldo-Ambacht 36:41

4 R. v.d. Want Capelle aan den IJss 37:13

5 Evert de Graaf Berkel en Rodenrijs 37:14

6 Carel Slijkhuis Oud-Beijerland 37:27

7 Ron Nagtzaam Puttershoek 39:15

8 Ludolf Rijntjes Willemstad Nb 39:34

9 Ron Huizen Spijkenisse 39:53
10 Frans den Outer Oud-Beijerland 41:19
11 Jan van Bennekom Heinenoord 41:38
12 Erik Boehlé Barendrecht 41:46
13 Gerard Verveer Barendrecht 41:55
14 Edwin van Sabben Oud-Beijerland 42:11
15 Alex de Langen Oud-Beijerland 42:11
16 Jan van Raayaker Oud-Beijerland 43:18
17 Eric Huls Berkel en Rodenrijs 44:24
18 Michael Swens Oud-Beijerland 45:16
19 Piet van der Linden 's-Gravendeel 45:39
20 Koos Overwater 46:07
21 D. Trouw Zuid-Beijerland 46:47
22 hANS VvISSER Oud-Beijerland 47:21
23 Frans Verzijl Oud-Beijerland 47:49
24 Peter Kimmel Puttershoek 47:51
25 Bram de Visser Barendrecht 47:59
26 Theo Leijdens Numansdorp 48:30
27 John van der Velden Oud-Beijerland 49:10
28 Joost van Wingerden 49:12
29 Gijsbert van den Kooi Oud-Beijerland 49:27
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Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop

Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam
30 Jo Nijsen
31 Kees van Pelt
32 Ron de Lange
33 Adrie Sinterniklaas
34 Peter van Efferen
35 Mario Siebenhellen
36 Wim Goudswaard
37 Cees van Es
38 Gertjan van Dueren den
39 Erik van Geilst
40 Theo de Kievit
41 FA Jongkoen
42 Michiel Vree
43 Marco Schuurman
44 |eo Bathoorn
45 Rene van der Kolk
46 Marcel de Kreek
47 Ray van Etten
48 Fred Westenbroek

H50, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Kees van Bloois
2 Jan van Gent
3 Andre de Schipper
4 Armand Stolk
5 Peter van Gils
6 Frans de Raadt
7 D. Bravenboer
8 Hans Barendregt
9 Ed de Graaf
10 L. de Koning
11 Gerrit-Jan Scholtens
12 Ron Verhaar
13 Teun Noordhoek
14 John van Gilst
15 Bart Bovenberg
16 Anton Fennema
17 Willem de Jong
18 Jaap v.d . Jagt
19 Arie Rozendaal
20 Gerard Erlings
21 Wim van Turenhout
22 Hans Nieland
23 mARTIN DE pEUTER
24 Johan v.d. Linden
25 John Barends
26 Kees van Beurden
27 Vincent Verstegen
28 Hans van Es
29 Ger van der Werken
30 Henri Nafzger
31 Jan van Middelkoop
32 John Streefkerk
33 Jan Zuijdwijk
34 Aad Kooman
35 Jaap Klok
36 Jacob van Steenselen
37 Peter Bouman

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Westmaas
Puttershoek
Oud-Beijerland
Puttershoek
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud Beijerland
Kaatsheuvel
's-Gravendeel
's-Gravendeel
Mijnsheerenland
Rhoon
Oud-Beijerland
Mijnsheerenland
Nieuw-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland

49:58
50:17
50:18
50:27
50:43
51:39
52:43
53:04
53:38
54:07
54:09
54:51
55:27
55:56
56:50
57:35
59:46
59:55
1:00:25

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Oud-Beijerland
Oud Beijerland
Roosendaal
Oud-Beijerland
Rhoon
Barendrecht
Ridderkerk
Goudswaard
Spijkenisse
Nieuwerkerk ad lJsse
Hoorn Nh
Klaaswaal
Numansdorp
's-Gravendeel
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Barendrecht
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Heinenoord
Oud-Beijerland
Heinenoord
Oud-Beijerland
Nieuw-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Spijkenisse
Rozenburg Zh
Spijkenisse
Barendrecht
Nieuw-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
's-Gravendeel
Oud-Beijerland
Bunschoten-Spakenbur
Numansdorp

38:57
39:42
39:51
39:59
40:45
40:51
41:26
41:38
42:02
44:25
44:57
44:58
46:16
46:38
46:42
46:51
47:48
48:38
48:47
48:52
49:15
49:46
49:59
50:26
50:26
51:59
52:05
52:16
52:42
53:26
53:43
53:45
54:01
54:56
54:57
55:24
55:26
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Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam
38 Joop van der Bie
39 Nico Lanser
40 Cor de Pee
41 Ed Becude
42 Fred v. der Sluys
43 Koos van Holstein
44 Paul Hamelink
45 Cor de Jong
46 Hans Kroesbeek

VSEN, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Lucinda Brand
2 rITA qUIST
3 Karlijn van Es
4 Kitty de Kraa
5 Mariane Bestebreur
6 Antje Wagner
7 llona Schippers
8 Kirsten Warbout
9 Ellen Kleijkamp
10 Marjan Kruijsdijk
11 Veronique Nagtegaal
12 Judith Kruithof
13 llona Fertoute
14 Brenda Veldhoen
15 Suzan Bezemer
16 Elsbeth Remmelink

17 Liesbeth van Deurzen

V40, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Tanja de Jong-Kortus

2 Daniélle in 't Veld

3 Liset Visser-Verhoeff
4 Greetje Lageweg

5 Marga van Koppen
6 Yolanda Nobel

7 Addie Streefkerk

8 Gerda Korstanje de Gro

9 Anneke Roeling
10 Corine Erken
11 Baukje Dijkstra
12 Margaretha Elbers
13 Ingrid van Bochove
14 Greet de Boer
15 Lya v.v. Haven
16 Leny Louwerens
17 Ingrid Schoffelmeer
18 Nathalie Opstal
19 Marjan Goudswaard

20 Monique van Hamburg

21 Andrea de Jong
22 Sandra de Winter
23 Sigrid Dirks

V50, PRES.LOOP 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Marianne de Schipper-F

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Oud-Beijerland
Poortugaal
Strijen
Oud-Beijerland
Heinenoord
Rotterdam
Oud-Beijerland

Oud-Beijerland

56:19
56:27
57:01
57:48
59:40
1:00:42
1:00:54
1:05:03
1:07:07

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Oud-Beijerland
Westwoud
Rotterdam
Oud-Beijerland
Numansdorp
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Puttershoek
Zuid-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Nieuw-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Mijnsheerenland
Oud-Beijerland

44:29
45:40
46:08
47:36
50:38
50:51
53:26
55:51
56:30
56:41
56:56
57:24
57:37
59:01
1:00:25
1:06:34
1:06:35

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Numansdorp
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Numansdorp
Mijnsheerenland
Heinenoord
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Nieuw-Beijerland
Maasdam
Oud-Beijerland
Numansdorp
Oud-Beijerland
Nieuw-Beijerland
Puttershoek
Nieuw-Beijerland
Oud-Beijerland
Dordrecht
Oud-Beijerland

43:43
46:46
47:44
52:47
52:53
53:09
53:53
54:57
54:58
56:21
57:51
58:05
58:25
58:55
59:44
59:56
59:58
1:00:51
1:00:57
1:00:59
1:01:36
1:01:55
1:03:25

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Roosendaal

43:54
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Uitslagenlijst Sunteam-nieuwjaarsloop
Oud Beijerland - Zaterdag 2 januari 2010

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
2 Marja Sundermeijer Oud-Beijerland 44:59
3 Lea Melis Oud-Beijerland 49:14
4 Anja de Snoo Oud-Beijerland 50:15
5 Andrea de Winkel-Koeho Oud-Beijerland 53:14
6 Bertina Maasbach-De La Numansdorp 53:33
7 Franny Bravenboer Hendrik-ldo-Ambacht 54:07
8 Marian Nijsen Mijnsheerenland 54:28
9 Martha van Beurden Oud-Beijerland 54:33
10 Nelleke van Dijk Oud-Beijerland 56:38
11 Jeannet Bouman Numansdorp 59:27
12 Lia v.d. Meer Numansdorp 59:59
13 Lisa van de Berg Oud-Beijerland 1:00:07
14 Joke Geluk Oud-Beijerland 1:02:45
15 Ria Mol Puttershoek 1:03:36
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